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Data on coverage and adhesion after nearly four years

AMandatory vaccination in FranegHistory and social background

AEvolution ofvaccination coverage¢hrough analysis of the NHRD.;.‘f Santé

(National Health Reimbursement Database) covering virtually .o frnce
whole French population

ACTIV

online survey by French Association of Primary Care Pediatric fzsefovac
(AFPA) Iin February and INFOVAC in May 2018

AData onPractitioners(Pediatricians, GP) perceptions : ..

ASurveys on a representative samplePafrentsof children under
two In 2017 October and 2018 December. SRS

: o ® Canté m fr
AData on general population .e < pibtique

e @ France
[ ]



History and social background

A Up to 2017, 3 mandatory vaccines: Diphtheria (1938), Tetanus (1940)
and Poliomyelitis (1964)

A 2015 MP Sandrine dzNJepofd an the Vaccination policy Khestatu
guo [regarding coexistence of mandatory and recommended
vaccination] is no longer possible=> Citizen consultation

A Recommendation of the 2016 Steering Committee of the Citizen
Consultation ¢he Committee recommends the scenario of a
0SYLI2NI NBE SEGSYaAzy 2F GKS AYYd:
conditions are met for a lifting of this obligati®n

A Largely based on epidemiological / sociological data presented during
the Citizen Consultation by Public Health France
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Immunization coverage France 2017 - o publique
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DT Polio Mandatory 96 % (3 doses)

Recommended, always combinadth mandatory

Pertussis : 96 % (3 doses)
vaccines
I_—Iaemophllus Recommended almost alwa_ys combined with mandator 95 % (3 doses)
iInfluenzae b vaccines
Hepatitis B Recommended generally _combmed with mandatory 90 %
vaccines
Pneumococcal Recommended, non combined but simultaneouslgavec 92 %
diseases mandatory
Measles Mumps . 0
Rubellalstdose Recommended non simultaneous 90 %
WERElES Lillim|es Recommended non simultaneous 80 %

Rubella 2" dose

MeningococcalC Recommend; non simultaneous 73 %
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Distrust and vaccine hesitancy increase among the general popula e « pubtique

o o France
B - B - -
20,8 24,7
38,2
U 47.7
A(H1N1) —
vaccination
campaign 54.5 48.8
] l 46.2
2000 2005 2010 2014 2016
= Very favourable Somewhat favourable = Somewhat unfavourable  ®mVery unfavorable

Health Barometers SPF - 18-75 years old



Would you immunize your child if DTP vaccine was no longer mandatory

13 % { 4%1%

9% .
‘e ® Sante
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o ° France

55%
31% °

Definitively Yes Probably Yes Probably No mDefinitevly No  mUkn

=> Choice In favour of extension over discontinuation of infant vaccination mandates

Health Barometer 2016: parents of at least one child 1-15 years old
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A Law extending vaccination mandates to all routine immunizations
(schedule 2015) for children < 2 years passed on December 2017

A Applies to all children born after theétbf January 2018
A No exemption other than medical contraindication retained

A Proof of vaccination required for child registration in any form of
social life as of June 2018

A Extension of mandates to 11 vaccinations
(DT Polio Whooping Cough HiB HBY MCV Pneumococcus MMR)



Proportion of infants receiving a hepatitis B containing vaccine fo °. ® Santé

primo-vaccination, 2012018
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Différence

Infants born from
Januaryto May 2017
Hexavalentwvaccine (% use) 93,1 %
HepatitisB at least 1 dose 92 %

Source SNDS-DCIR, traitement Santé publique France

Januaryto May 2018
98,6 %
98 %

+55%
+6 %



Vaccine coverage 1
HexavalentD T Polid?ertussisHiB HBV)

100%

95%

90%

85%

80%

75%

/ +3%

/ + 6,4%

2017

2018 2019

a8 Months e===21 months
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8 months 21 months

(1-3 doses) (3-4 doses)

2017 84,10%
201¢€ 96,40Y 90,30Y
201¢ 99,40Y 90,50%



Vaccine coverage 2
Prevenat® (pneumococcus

100%

98%

96%

94%

92%

90%

88%

86%

84%

82%

/ + 1,70/0

2017

2018 2019

—8 months —21 months

+0,3%

2020

2017
201€
201¢
202(
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8 months

(1-3 doses)

99,40Y
99,60Y
99,70Y

21 months

(3-4 doses)
89,30Y
91,109
91,009
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Vaccine coverage3 MCV

2017

2018

—5 months

2019

12 months

+12,2%

2020

2017

201€

201¢

202C
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5 months

35,50¥%

75,80Y

84,90Y

88,00¥

12 months

81,00%

87,80Y

90,20Y



Incidence OF invasive meningococcal infections in infants in Frane2@06

Nb de cas
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94%

92%

90%

88%

86%

84%

82%

80%

78%

76%

Vaccine coverage4 MMR

2016

/

2017

—21 months

+1,4%

2018
33 months

2019
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21 months 33 months

(1 dose) (2 doses)
201¢ 81,60%
2017 90,80 83,10%
201¢€ 92,50Y 84,00Y
201¢€ 92,20Y



45%

40%

35%

30%

25%

20%

15%

10%
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Vaccine coverage 5 HPV

HPV

2003

—15 years 1 dose

+5,8%

/

2004 2005

16 years 2 doses

(not mandatory vaccination)
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e @ France
15 years 16years
(1 dose) (2 doses)
200:< 27,909
2004 34,90% 32,709

200¢ 40,70%



Do you think that vaccines are safe ? FRANCE = DISTRUST

We adore the false because it is simpler.
(Erik Orsenna)

i 2016
European Datze
.? 2018
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Survey with more than 65.000 people in 67 countries




In 2016, France was identified as the country with the lowest confidence in the safety
of vaccines out of all of the 67 countries surveyed, which has been explained by a
historical context of vaccine controversies and mistrust. These controversies are still
visible in the 2018 survey: France remains one of the countries with the lowest
confidence in the safety of vaccines, even if overall confidence in vaccine safety has
increased. There is a striking difference between the percentage of survey respondents
in France agreeing that the MMR vaccine (77.3%) and the seasonal influenza vaccine
(51.8%) is safe. However, the results from the 2015 survey, together with recurring
measles outbreaks, have highlighted the importance of addressing public concerns
around vaccination to maintain optimal coverage rates and have led researchers,
scientists and health authorities in France to implement a comprehensive
communication strategy, including public consultations, to improve confidence in and
uptake of vaccination in the country. The effect of these actions could explain the
observable increase in public confidence in the safety and effectiveness of vaccines
since 2016 but also highlight that rebuilding public trust is a lengthy task.

2016 A 2018

Messages:

A France identified as the country with the lowest

confidence in vaccine safety.
A Comprehensive communication strategy

A Observable increase in public confidence
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Figure 6: Change in vaccine confidence between 2015 and 2018 across 20 EU member states. The chang
in the percentage respondents agreeing with the four vaccination survey questions in the 2016 stud
(Larson, 2016) (and see Section 3). Positive values represent higher agreement in 2018 and significar
results (at the multiple hypothesis-controlled 95% level) are denoted with an asterisk (*). Countries ar
sorted by the highest average change in agreement across all questions (confidence in Slovenia is th
most improved; confidence in Poland is the most deteriorated).



Physicians' opiniors
evolution after mandatory vaccination

Surveys since the obligation:

1. AFPA:  Survey Monkey: Primary Care
Pediatricians February 2018 (664)

ASSOCIATION FRANGAISE
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE

2.InfoVac  Pediatricians and GRday 2018 (696) ACTIU
Pediatricians and GRday 2019 (1561 /5wjoVeac

3. Vaccinoscopie Midwifes, GPs and PCPs



Howdo youdescribethe evolution
of parents hesitationaboutvaccine8

DE PEDIATRIE AMBULATOIRE

decreased "

has increased, especially over the past ye-
has increased, especially in the last 5 yea_

has increased, especially over the past 20 years ’

remained unchanged -

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%



Inyouropinion,sincethe announcemenbf the extension
of vaccination obligations, theesitation2 ¥ LJ NBy G & X

100%
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40%
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increased remainsunchanged @ decreased




Do you think that the extensmn of the immunization obligation for
OKAf RNBY 02NY &4AYOS M WIydd NBE HAW

No opinion ' AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA
bad decision -

good decision because there was no such choice (ri—

of a decrease in vaccination coverage).

good decision.

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45% 50%



SurveysNFOVAC (May 2018 and May 2019)

Do you think that the obligation ...

N=696

hascomplicatedvaccination.

_ has facilitated vaccination.
| N R A Roffiapgeanything . W noopinion




Survey INFOVAC (May 2018 and May 2019)  / #f7foVeac

Do the parents have ...

43.5%

lessquestions asmanyquestions
more questions Nno opinion




May 2019

Do you think that the obligation ...

E

One year later:

Mandatory immunization clearly
facilitated vaccination,

for PCPs 58% 84%

and GPs 40% 64%.

hascomplicatedvaccination.

_ has facilitated vaccination.

L T & ReffaRddeanything

[ no opinion




May 2019
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One year later:
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parents ask fewer questions,

with PCPs 35% 64%

and GPs 17% 46%.

- ' lessquestions asmanyquestions
more questions L] no opinion




www.mpedia.fr
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Website for parents by child health professionals (AFPA) DE PEDIATRIE AMBULATOIRE

A Advices,

A videos,

A infographics,

A personalized answers to questions

30 000- 35 000 visits per day



